

NEW VEHICLES 2019 6-19-18	WARRENSBURG FORD	LONNIE COBB FORD	REUTHER FORD
	330 E YOUNG WARRENSBURG MO 64093	1618 US HWY 45 N HENDERSON TN 38340	1325 MCNUTT ST HERCULANEUM MO 63048
2019 Ford Police Interceptor Utility			
Current Price		\$35,755.00	\$35,755.00
Discount		\$4,862.00	\$5,574.00
Net Price		\$30,893 PRICES ARE GOOD UNTIL THE END OF THE 2019 MODEL YEAR. RENEWALS WILL BE SUBJECT TO FORD'S APPROVAL	\$30,181.00
2019 Ford Police Interceptor Sedan			
Current Price	\$31,105.00	\$30,845.00	\$30,845.00
Discount	\$2,500.00	\$4,927.00	\$5,639.00
Net Price	\$28,605.00	\$25,918 PRICES ARE GOOD UNTIL THE END OF THE 2019 MODEL YEAR. THE 2019 MODEL YEAR IS THE LAST YEAR FOR THIS VEHICLE	\$25,206 *MUST BE ORDERED BY SEPTEMBER 1ST 2018 TO GUARANTEE DELIVERY
2019 Ford Escape			NOT AVAILABLE TO SPEC YET
Current Price		\$28,045.00	
Discount		\$4,331.00	
Net Price		\$23,376 PRICES ARE GOOD UNTIL THE END OF THE 2019 MODEL YEAR. RENEWALS WILL BE SUBJECT TO FORD'S APPROVAL	

NEW VEHICLES 2019 6-19-18	WARRENSBURG FORD	LONNIE COBB FORD	REUTHER FORD
	330 E YOUNG WARRENSBURG MO 64093	1618 US HWY 45 N HENDERSON TN 38340	1325 MCNUTT ST HERCULANEUM MO 63048
2019 Ford F250			
Ford F250 XL Standard cab, 8 foot bed, 4x4, pickup with 6.2 gas engine and automatic transmission		\$26,476.00	\$25,674.00
6.7 L Power Stroke diesel engine (99T/44W)	\$35,467 DIESEL ONLY	\$8,391.00	\$9,120.00
LT 245/75 R17 E A/T (TBM)	\$165.00	\$152.00	\$165.00
Snow plow prep package (473)	\$185.00	\$171.00	\$185.00
Trailer brake controller (52B)	\$270.00	\$249.00	STD
Power equipment group (pw, pl, etc.) (90L)	\$915.00	\$1,035.00	\$915.00
Super Cab w 6 3/4 ft. bed (142X2B)	\$1,250.00	\$1,158.00	\$26,922.00
Super Cab w 8 ft. bed ((158X2B)	\$1,500.00	\$1,343.00	\$27,108.00
Crew cab with 6 3/4 box (156W2B)	\$4,000.00	\$2,087.00	\$28,034.00
Crew Cab with 8 ft. box (156W2B)	\$4,200.00	\$2,449.00	\$28,213.00
Oxford White paint color (172 W2B)			
Current Price	\$48,095.00	\$37,440.00	SEE CHART
Discount	\$14,042.00	\$10,964.00	
Net Price	\$34,053.00	\$26,476 PRICES ARE GOOD UNTIL THE END OF THE 2019 MODEL YEAR. RENEWALS WILL BE SUBJECT TO FORD'S APPROVAL	SEE CHART

NEW VEHICLES 2019 6-19-18	WARRENSBURG FORD	LONNIE COBB FORD	REUTHER FORD
	330 E YOUNG WARRENSBURG MO 64093	1618 US HWY 45 N HENDERSON TN 38340	1325 MCNUTT ST HERCULANEUM MO 63048
2019 FORD TRANSIT			
Current Price	\$41,385.00	\$41,570.00	\$41,570.00
Discount	\$9,419.00	\$9,505.00	\$10,146.00
Net Price	\$31,966.00	\$32,065 PRICES ARE GOOD UNTIL THE END OF THE 2019 MODEL YEAR. RENEWALS WILL BE SUBJECT TO FORD'S APPROVAL	\$31,424.00

NEW VEHICLES 2019 6-19-18	WARRENSBURG FORD	LONNIE COBB FORD	REUTHER FORD
	330 E YOUNG WARRENSBURG MO 64093	1618 US HWY 45 N HENDERSON TN 38340	1325 MCNUTT ST HERCULANEUM MO 63048
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS			
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	N	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N	Y	N
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	N	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y	N
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	PAGE 9 & 10 NOT COMPLETED		ON 2019 FORD F250 UP FITTER SWITCHES \$165



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
HILLSBORO MO 63050
WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

BID #: 18-0044

Invitation for Bid: NEW VEHICLES 2019

Date Issued: 5-21-2018

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JUNE 19, 2018, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

Contact:

DAVID MIKUSCH

Department of Public Works Division of Fleet Services

636-797-6017

dmikusch@jeffcomo.org

Contract

Contact:

VICKIE PRATT

Department of Administrative Services

636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
Complete Copies
With Vendor And
Bid Information As
Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

VENDOR NAME

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100

HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

Contract Term:

UPON APPROVAL OF THE
COUNTY COUNCIL AND
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
Information:**

REUTHER FORD

Company Name

Douglas REUTHER II

Authorized Agent (Print)

1325 Menott St

Address

[Signature]

Signature

HERCULANEUM MO 63048

City/State/Zip Code

GENERAL MANAGER

Title

636-464-9000

Telephone #

4/3-1621944

Date

Tax ID #

daugjr@reuther.com

E-mail

636-464-1593

Fax #

[Signature]

(Page 11)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 5432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:19:49

Dealer: F53081

Page: 1 of 1

2019 EXPLORER 4-DOOR

Order No: 0001 Priority: J2 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 915

Ord Code: 500A Cust/Flt Name: JEFFERSON COU PO Number:

		RETAIL	DLR INV			RETAIL	DLR INV
K8A	4DR AWD POLICE	\$33275	\$32110.00	86L	AUTO HEADLAMP	\$115	\$109.00
	.112.6" WB			86P	FRT LMP HOUSING	125	119.00
E3	ARIZONA BEIGE				FLEX-FUEL		
9	CLTH BKTS/VNL R			153	FRT LICENSE BKT	NC	NC
W	EBONY BLACK				SP DLR ACCT ADJ		(1389.00)
500A	EQUIP GRP				SP FLT ACCT CR		(956.00)
	.PREM SINGLE CD				FUEL CHARGE		5.18
99R	.3.7L V6 TIVCT	NC	NC	B4A	NET INV FLT OPT	NC	7.00
44C	.6-SPD AUTO TRAN	NC	NC		DEST AND DELIV	995	995.00
43D	COURTESY DISABL	20	19.00	TOTAL	BASE AND OPTIONS	35755	32181.18
51Y	DRV SDE SPT LMP	215	204.00	TOTAL		35755	32181.18
53M	SYNC SYSTEM	295	280.00	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*			
55F	KEYLESS - 4 FOB	340	322.00				
60R	NOISE SUPPRESS	100	95.00				
76R	REVERSE SENSING	275	261.00				

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

QC08086

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

V1DP0066

2,6

(Pg 12)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 5432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/19/18 11:01:20

Dealer: F53081

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 0001 Priority: J2 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 915
Ord Code: 500A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

2019 TAURUS

		RETAIL	DLR INV			RETAIL	DLR INV
P2L	FWD INTERCEPTOR	\$28360	\$26801.00	60V	KEY FOB	\$335	\$318.00
E3	ARIZONA BEIGE			68C	HMI W/SYNC 4.2"	NC	NC
R	CLOTH/VINYL			76R	REV SENSING SYS	295	280.00
W	BLACK				SP DLR ACCT ADJ		(1195.00)
500A	EQUIP GRP				SP FLT ACCT CR		(821.00)
	.FLEX FUEL				FUEL CHARGE		5.18
998	.3.5L V6 TIVCT	NC	NC	B4A	NET INV FLT OPT	NC	7.00
44J	.6-SPD AUTO TRAN	NC	NC		DEST AND DELIV	995	995.00
13C	DARK CAR LAMP	20	19.00	TOTAL	BASE AND OPTIONS	30845	27206.18
13P	HEADLAMP PREP	120	114.00	TOTAL		30845	27206.18
	FRT LICENSE BKT	NC	NC	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*			
20P	NOISE SUP BONDS	95	90.00				
21D	SPOT LAMP DR	210	199.00				
53M	SYNC SYSTEM	295	280.00				
55D	AUTO HEADLAMPS	120	114.00				

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

QC08086

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

V1DP0111

2,6

EN

Page: 1 of 1

$$\begin{array}{rcl} 1000000 & 1000000 & \\ 1000000 & 1000000 & \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \diagup \\ \diagdown \end{array}$$

PO Number:

RETAIL DLR INV

2,6

(Pg 14)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 5432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:36:02

==>

Dealer: F53081

2019 F-SERIES SD

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 0001 Priority: J3 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 925

Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

RETAIL DLR INV

RETAIL DLR INV

X2B	F250 4X4 S/C	\$38280	\$36174.00	10000# GVWR PKG		
	148" WHEELBASE	425		50 STATE EMISS	NC	NC
Z1	OXFORD WHITE	512		SPARE TIRE/WHL2	NC	NC
A	VNYL 40/20/40			JACK		
S	MEDIUM EARTH GR			SP DLR ACCT ADJ		(1531.00)
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG			SP FLT ACCT CR		(1053.00)
	.XL TRIM			FUEL CHARGE		20.72
	.TRAILER TOW PKG			B4A NET INV FLT OPT	NC	7.00
572	.AIR CONDITIONER	NC	NC	DEST AND DELIV	1495	1495.00
	.AM/FM STER/CLK			TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	39775	35112.72
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG	NC	NC	TOTAL	39775	35112.72
44S	6-SPD AUTOMATIC	NC	NC	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*		
TD8	.LT245 BSW AS 17					
X37	3.73 REG AXLE	NC	NC			
	JOB #1 BUILD					

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC08086

V1DP0066

2,6

(Pg 14)

VIRTC1DP V4.56
S432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:36:15

==>

Dealer: F53081

2019 F-SERIES SD

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 0001 Priority: J3 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 925

Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

RETAIL DLR INV

RETAIL DLR INV

X2B	F250 4X4 S/C	\$38490	\$36373.00	10000# GVWR PKG		
	164" WHEELBASE			425 50 STATE EMISS	NC	NC
Z1	OXFORD WHITE			512 SPARE TIRE/WHL2	NC	NC
A	VNYL 40/20/40			JACK		
S	MEDIUM EARTH GR			SP DLR ACCT ADJ		(1540.00)
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG			SP FLT ACCT CR		(1058.00)
	.XL TRIM			FUEL CHARGE		20.72
	.TRAILER TOW PKG			B4A NET INV FLT OPT	NC	7.00
572	.AIR CONDITIONER	NC	NC	DEST AND DELIV	1495	1495.00
	.AM/FM STER/CLK			TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	39985	35297.72
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG	NC	NC	TOTAL	39985	35297.72
44S	6-SPD AUTOMATIC	NC	NC	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*		
TD8	.LT245 BSW AS 17					
X37	3.73 REG AXLE	NC	NC			
	JOB #1 BUILD					

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC08086

V1DP0066

2,6

(Pg 14)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 S432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:36:37

==>

Dealer: F53081

2019 F-SERIES SD

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 0001 Priority: J3 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 925

Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

RETAIL DLR INV

RETAIL DLR INV

W2B	F250 4X4 CREW/C	\$39545	\$37369.00	10000# GVWR PKG		
	160" WHEELBASE	425	50 STATE EMISS	NC		NC
Z1	OXFORD WHITE	512	SPARE TIRE/WHL2	NC		NC
A	VNYL 40/20/40		JACK			
S	MEDIUM EARTH GR		SP DLR ACCT ADJ			(1581.00)
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG		SP FLT ACCT CR			(1087.00)
	.XL TRIM		FUEL CHARGE			20.72
	.TRAILER TOW PKG		B4A NET INV FLT OPT	NC		7.00
572	.AIR CONDITIONER	NC	DEST AND DELIV	1495		1495.00
	.AM/FM STER/CLK		TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	41040		36223.72
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG	NC	TOTAL	41040		36223.72
44S	6-SPD AUTOMATIC	NC	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*			
TD8	.LT245 BSW AS 17					
X37	3.73 REG AXLE	NC				
	JOB #1 BUILD					

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC08086

V1DP0066

2,6

(Pg 14)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 S432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:36:53

==>

Dealer: F53081

2019 F-SERIES SD

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 0001 Priority: J3 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 925

Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

RETAIL DLR INV

RETAIL DLR INV

W2B	F250 4X4 CREW/C	\$39750	\$37565.00	10000# GVWR PKG		
	176" WHEELBASE			425 50 STATE EMISS	NC	NC
Z1	OXFORD WHITE			512 SPARE TIRE/WHL2	NC	NC
A	VNYL 40/20/40			JACK		
S	MEDIUM EARTH GR			SP DLR ACCT ADJ		(1591.00)
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG			SP FLT ACCT CR		(1093.00)
	.XL TRIM			FUEL CHARGE		20.72
	.TRAILER TOW PKG			B4A NET INV FLT OPT	NC	7.00
572	.AIR CONDITIONER	NC	NC	DEST AND DELIV	1495	1495.00
	.AM/FM STER/CLK			TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	41245	36403.72
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG	NC	NC	TOTAL	41245	36403.72
44S	6-SPD AUTOMATIC	NC	NC	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*		
TD8	.LT245 BSW AS 17					
X37	3.73 REG AXLE	NC	NC			
	JOB #1 BUILD					

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC08086

V1DP0066

2,6

(Pg 15)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 5432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:51:24

==>

Dealer: F53081

2019 TRANSIT NA

Page: 1 of 2

Order No: 0001 Priority: J3 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 915

Ord PEP: 101A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

		RETAIL	DLR INV			RETAIL	DLR INV
R2X	T250 HR CR VAN	\$38415	\$36302.00	17B	GLS FX PAS SIDE	\$250	\$231.00
	148" WHEELBASE			20B	9000# GVWR	NC	NC
YZ	OXFORD WHITE			21L	PWTR CLO SD AB	60	56.00
C	CLOTH			425	50 STATE EMISS	NC	NC
K	PEWTER			60C	CRUISE CONTROL	325	299.00
101A	PREF EQUIP PKG			63C	HVY DUTY ALTERN	260	240.00
	.XL TRIM			63E	DUAL BATTERIES	295	272.00
57B	.MANUAL A/C	NC	NC	913	4X FRT SPEAKERS	NC	NC
99M	3.7L TIVCT V6						
446	.6-SPD AUTO SST						
TC8	.235/65R16 BSW						
X4L	4.10 LS X4L	325	299.00				
	JOB #1 ORDER						
	FRT LICENSE BKT	NC	NC				
16E	FLOOR VIN COMPL	245	225.00				
F1=Help							
F4=Submit							

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS 41570 36623.36
TOTAL 41570 36623.36

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE

* MORE ORDER INFO NEXT PAGE *

F8=Next

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F2=Return to Order

F5=Add to Library

S006 - MORE DATA IS AVAILABLE.

QC08086

V1DP0066

2,6

(Pg 15)

VIRTC1DP V4.56 8432 EN

CNGP530

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

06/18/18 13:51:32

==>

Dealer: F53081

2019 TRANSIT NA

Page: 2 of 2

Order No: 0001 Priority: J3 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 915
Ord PEP: 101A Cust/Flt Name: COUNTY OF JEF PO Number:

	RETAIL	DLR INV	RETAIL	DLR INV
SP DLR ACCT ADJ		\$(1608.00)		
SP FLT ACCT CR		(1105.00)		
FUEL CHARGE		10.36		
B4A NET INV FLT OPT NC		7.00		
DEST AND DELIV 1395		1395.00		

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS 41570 36623.36

TOTAL 41570 36623.36

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F7=Prev

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC08086

V1DP0066

2,6